June 2025 0185-1173-E_2V8_IG_Drives_C1251-2S – V2.7
2
C1251-MI-XC-2S-0E-xxx Servo Drives
Installation Guide – V2.8
Please visit http://www.linmot.com to check for the latest version of this document!
Additionally the Safety Manual for 2S Products must be applied!
© 2025 NTI AG
This work is protected by copyright.

Installation Guide C1251-2S
Page 18 of 29 0185-1173-E_2V8_IG_Drives_C1251-2S – V2.7 NTI AG / LinMot
13 Ordering Information
Drive Description Art. No.
C1251-MI-XC-2S-0E-000 C1251 with MI interface (72V/25A) 0150-2933
C1251-MI-XC-2S-0E-C00 C1251 with MI interface, Calibrated Measuring Amplifier (72V/25A) 0150-4185
Accessories Description Art. No.
DC01-C1251-2S/X1/X4/X49/X50 Drive Connector Set for C1251-2S 0150-4391
DC01-C1X00/X1 Drive Connector for PWR 72VDC Input 0150-3525
DC01-C1X00/X2 Drive Connector Motor Phases 0150-3526
DC01-Signal/X4 Drive Connector 24VDC & Logic 0150-3447
DC01-Safety/X49 Drive Connector 2S Safety (2 pcs. necessary) 0150-4390
DC01-X50 Safe Brake Drive Connector Safe Brake 0150-4392
Isolated USB-RS232 converter Isolated USB RS232 converter with cable 0150-2473
Isolated USB-serial converter Isolated USB RS232/422/485 converter 0150-3120
FC10-000 Flash Card for Safety Drives 0150-2936
Compatible Power Supplies Art. No.
S01-72/1000 Power Supply 72V/1000W, 3x340-550VAC 0150-1872
S02-72/1000 Power Supply 72V/1000W, 3x400-480VAC 0150-4535
S01-72/500 Power Supply 72V/500W, 1x120/230VAC 0150-1874
S01-24/500 Power Supply 24V/500W, 1x120/230VAC 0150-2480
S01-48/300 Power Supply 48V/300W, 1x120/230VAC 0150-1941
S01-48/600 Power Supply 48V/600W, 1x120/230VAC 0150-1946
T01-72/420-Multi Trafo-Supply 72V/420VA, 3x230/400/480VAC 0150-1869
T01-72/900-Multi Trafo-Supply 900VA, 3x230/400/480 VAC 0150-1870
T01-72/1500-Multi Trafo-Supply 1500VA, 3x230/400/480 VAC 0150-1871
T01-72/420 -1ph Trafo-Supply 420VA, 1x208/220/230/240VAC 0150-1859